admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 224 199 2020-21 0 2022-23 106 13 94680(Ninety four
thousand six hundred
eighty )

52

2020-21 224 127 2021-22 0 2023-24 112 2 120000(One lakh
twenty thousand only)

43

2021-22 274 240 2022-23 0 2024-25 98 8 189000(One lakh
eighty nine thousands
only)

35

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2022-23 130 96 2022-23 41 0 0(Zero) 0

2023-24 130 53 2023-24 37 0 0(Zero) 0

2024-25 130 60 2024-25 43 5 172800(One lakh
seventy two thousand
eight hundred only)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 117980 (One lakh seventeen thousand nine hundred eighty) 38635 (Thirty eight thousand six hundred thirty five) 45427 (Forty five thousand four hundred twenty seven )

New Equipment for Laboratories 229389 (Two lakh twenty nine thousand three hundred eighty
nine)

289550 (Two lakh eighty nine thousand five hundred fifty) 278840 (Two lakh seventy eight thousand eight hundred forty)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 40120 (Forty thousand one hundred twenty) 48060 (Forty eight thousand sixty) 40120 (Forty thousand one hundred twenty)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

521709 (Five lakh twenty one thousand seven hundred nine) 892077 (Eight lakh ninety two thousand seventy seven) 570235 (Five lakh seventy thousand two hundred thirty five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 7036954 (Seventy lakh thirty six thousand nine hundred fifty
four)

6466158 (Sixty four lakh sixty six thousand one hundred fifty
eight)

6632333 (sixty six lakh thirty two thousand three hundred thirty
three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1757005 (Seventeen lakh fifty seven thousand five) 2025120 (Twenty lakh twenty five thousand one hundred
twenty)

1917824 (Nineteen lakh seventeen thousand eight hundred
twenty four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 74101 (Seventy four thousand one hundred one) 72427 (Seventy two thousand four hundred twenty seven) 152139 (One lakh fifty two thousand one hundred thirty nine)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0